

Date: February 22, 2024

# **E-FILING**

To,

1. BSE LIMITED

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street,

**MUMBAI - 400 001** 

BSE Scrip Code: 526725

2. NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE OF INDIA LIMITED

"Exchange Plaza", C-1, Block-G, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),

**MUMBAI - 400 051** 

**NSE Symbol: SANDESH (EQ.)** 

Sub: <u>Intimation to Stock Exchanges regarding newspaper advertisement confirming the dispatch of Postal Ballot Notice</u>

Dear Sir.

Pursuant to Regulation 30 and 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations"), please find enclosed herewith the copies of newspaper advertisements confirming the dispatch of Postal Ballot Notice published in "Financial Express" (English Newspaper) and "Sandesh" (Gujarati Newspaper) on February 22, 2024.

Further, in terms of Regulation 46 of the Listing Regulations, the aforesaid details are also uploaded on the website of the Company (<a href="www.sandesh.com">www.sandesh.com</a>).

Yours faithfully,

For, The Sandesh Limited

Hardik Patel Company Secretary & Compliance Officer ICSI Membership No.: A55828

Encl.: As Above



FINANCIAL EXPRESS

THE SANDESH LIMITED
CR:- L2213(101484P.C000183
SANDESH Repatered Office: Sardesh shawir, Lad Society Road,
8th. Vastragor Gam. P.O. Bodinkov, Ahrendekad-380034 (Gujaral-Inde
Phone No. 1979) 4400 0000 - Graftas- Geglandenia

# POSTAL BALLOT NOTICE AND E-VOTING INFORMATION NOTICE is hereby clause that account.

POSTAL BALLOT NOTICE AND E-VOTING INFORMATION NOTICE is hereby given that pursuant to the provisions of Section 108 and 110 of the Companies Act, 2013 (\*the Act"), Rule 20 and 22 of the Companies (Management and Amenitation) Rules, 201 of the Rules) and 22 of the Companies (Management and Amenitation) Rules, 201 of the Rules) and other exploited (Management and Amenitation) Rules, 201 of the Rules) and other special 2020 and 17/2020 dated Agrid 13, 2020 read with other relevant circulars, including General Circular No. 09/2023 dated Speptember 25, 2023, issued by the Minister (MAC Circulars), Regulation 40 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations (25-22) issued by the Institute of Company Secretarial Standard on General Meetings (\*SS-2\*) issued by the Institute of Company Secretarial Standard on General Meetings (\*SS-2\*) issued by the Institute of Company Secretarial Standard on Wednesday, February 21, 2024 by email to all the Members whose e-mail addresses are registered with the Company/Register and Transfer Agents (MCS Share Transfer Agent Limited) Depositories/ Depositories/ Depository Participants as on Friday, February 16, 2024 (\*Cul-off act) seeking the approval through postal ballot to year of the approval through postal ballot by way of voting by electronic means (\*remote e-voting\*) on the following Special Resolutions:

Sr. No.	
1.	Appointment of Shri Bijal Hemant Chhatrapati (DIN: 02249401) as an Independent Director of the Company
2.	Appointment of Shri Keyur Dhanvantlal Gandhi (DIN: 02448144) as an Independent Director of the Company
3.	Appointment of Shri Sudhin Bhagwandas Choksey (DIN: 00036085) as

an independent Director of the Company
This Postal Balic Notice is also available on the Company's website at
www.sandesh.com, website of the Stock Exchanges, i.e. BSE Limited and National
Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com
respectively, and on the website of NSDL at www.evoting.nsdl.com.
The voting rights of the Members shall be in proportion to their share of the paid-up
equity share capital of the Company as on Cut-off date. Only those Members
whose names appear in the Register of Members maintained by the Company or in
the Register of Beneficial Owners maintained by the Company or in
the Register of Seneficial Owners maintained by the Company or in
Member of the Company as on the Cut-off date should treat the Postal Bailot Notice
information purpose only.

for information purpose only.

In terms of the requirements benefited in the MCA. Cuculant, the Company has sent in terms of the requirements benefited in the MCA. Cuculant, the Company has sent in terms of the requirement of the model of the MCA. The MCA cuculant is the Company has sent in the MCA cuculant in the Company has positive and Transfer Agents MCS. Share Transfer Agent Limited/Depositioners/Deposition/Participants. Accordingly, physical copy of the Notice along with Postal Ballot form and pre-paid business reply envelope is not being sent to the Members for this Postal Ballot. The communication of the sent of useful to the MCA cuculant in the MCA

Commencement of e-voting	13	9:00 a.m. (IST) on Thursday, February 22, 2024
End of e-voting	:	5:00 p.m. (IST) on Friday, March 22, 2024

where they maintain their demail accounts.

The resolutions, if approved, shall be deemed to her of he been passed on the last date.

The resolutions of approved, shall be deemed to her of he well by Postal Ballorian to the amounted within two sections of the welling by Postal Ballorian to be amounted within two sections (advs) of reventing participation of eventing participation of the secting participation of the secting participation of the section of the section participation of eventing participation of the section of th

For, The Sandesh Limited Sdi

Place : Ahmedabad Hardik Patel Date : February 22, 2024 Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

THURSDAY, 22.02.2024

દ્ભાર સંદેશના હિલ્લા સ્ટુટ ભારત 127217G19EAPLOORBIS CHI 127217G19EAPLOORBIS CHI 127217G19EAPLOORBIS See steller "deler more", oo ablessel 85, creage simel turon, of soo ablessel 85, creage simel turon, of soo ablessel 85, creage simel turon, oo ablessel 85, creage simel turon, oo ablessel 85, creage simel simel simel simel simel simel simel 1828 simel simel

ક્રમ બંબર	ખાસ ઠરાવની વિગત				
٩	કંપનીના સ્વતંત્ર ડિરેક્ટર તરીકે શ્રી બિજલ હેમંત છત્રપતિ (DIN: 02249401)ની નિમણુંક				
5	કંપનીના સ્વતંત્ર ડિરેક્ટર તરીકે શ્રી કેયુર ધનવંતલાલ ગાંધી (DIN: 02448144)ની નિમણુંક				
3	કંપનીના સ્વતંત્ર ડિરેક્ટર તરીકે શ્રી સુધીન ભગવાનદાસ ચોક્સી (DIN: 00036085)ની નિમધુંક				

ે કહ્યાના ભરતા કરકાઇ કર જા ગુલ્લ લખાવાળી ગોધા (DIN):

O24491444)ની ભાગ (સર્વે કિકેક્ટર તરીકે છો સુધીમ ભાગલાનાદાસ ચોકલો (DIN):

જે કંપનીના સર્વત્ર કિકેક્ટર તરીકે છો સુધીમ ભાગલાનાદાસ ચોકલો (DIN):

જે કંપનીના સર્વત્ર કિકેક્ટર તરીકે છો સુધીમ ભાગલાનાદાસ ચોકલો (DIN):

જે કંપનીના સર્વે કર્યું કરે હતું કરે હતું કર્યું કર્યા કરે હતું કર્યા ક

ત્થળઃ અમદાવાદ તારીખઃ ૨૨ ફેલુઆરી, ૨૦૨૪

કંપની સેકેટરી અને કમ્પ્લાયન્સ ઓફિસર